1977 Assembly Bill 428

Date published: September 23, 1977

## CHAPTER 85, Laws of 1977

AN ACT requiring for one year at least 14 gauge steel for the bottom and sidewalls of 500 to 1,000 gallon capacity steel septic tanks.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. No person may manufacture a steel septic tank of 500 to 1,000 gallon capacity on or after January 21, 1977, unless the bottom and sidewalls are of at least 14 guage steel.

SECTION 2. This act shall expire one year after its effective date.